

Fires & Fire Alarms

Reference Number: RDF1593-23

Date of Response: 15/06/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Please could I request the following information Under the Freedom of Information Act about your NHS Hospital:

1) *How many fires have been reported at the hospital over the past twelve months?*

Answer: 1.

2) *How many faulty fire alarms have been reported at the hospital over the past twelve months?*

Answer: 131.